No.G.12011/FD/F3/2021 Government of Puducherry Finance Department

Puducherry, dt.28.07.2021

I.D. NOTE/OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: FD – Enhancement of House Rent Allowance (HRA) to UT Government employees as per Seventh Central Pay Commission Recommendations – Reg.

Ref: 1. O.M. No.2/5/2017-E.II(B) dt.07.07.2017 of Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance, Govt. of India.

- 2. I.D.Note No.G.12011/FD/F3/2016, dt.23.8.2018 & 10.9.2018 of the Finance Department, Puducherry.
- 3. G.O.Ms.No.23/FD/F3/A2/2021-22, dt.22.07.2021 of the Finance Department, Puducherry.

In accordance with the orders vide references cited, the enhanced rates of House Rent Allowance as per 7^{th} CPC recommendations effective from 01.07.2021 to the employees of Government of Puducherry shall be as indicated below:

Areas/Regions of Puducherry UT	Classification of Cities/Towns	Existing rate of HRA	Enhanced rate of HRA
Employees of Puducherry House, New Delhi & Puducherry Govt.Guest House, Chennai	Х	24%	27%
Puducherry/Pondicherry (Urban Areas)	Y	16%	18%
Other rural areas of Puducherry, Karaikal, Mahe and Yanam Region	Z	8%	9%

//BY ORDER//

(ARJUN RAMAKRISHNAN) UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT. (FINANCE)

To

All Secretaries to Government/All Secretariat Departments/All Heads of Departments/Offices.

Copy to:

- 1. The Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Puducherry
- 2. The Dy. Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Karaikal/Mahe/Yanam.
- 3. The Director, Information & Technology Department,
 Puducherry to upload the O.M. in State Web Site.
- 4. The Web Site of Finance Department.